
 

 

 

July 2019 Page 1 of 2 
d9b_awardnotice_en 

Living Ancient Towns – Asagipinar and 

Rusokastro  

WORKS CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Small scale construction works in open air museum Asagipinar- Kirklareli 

Location – Kırklareli/ Turkey  

 

1. Type of procedure 

   Simplified 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

  03/12/2019, Ref: 2-059-LP-WORKS-01-01 

3. Lot number and lot title 

  na 

4. Contract number and value 

  2-059-LP-WORKS-01-01,  

Amount: 229.987,39 EUR /Two Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-

Seven EUR Thirty – Nine Cents/  

5. Date of award of the contract 

 27/02/2020 

6. Number of tenders received 

 2 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Yucel SENTURK – EMEF YAPI MIMARLIK MUSAVIRLIK INSAAT TAAHHUTLERI 

Legal status: Private Company / Sole Trader  

Official registration number: 949569/ MERSIS 

Address: Istasyon mah. Yarimburgaz Cad. Istasyon 24 Plaza, No 31, Ic kapi No: 81, 

Kucukcekmece / Istanbul – TURKEY  

 

 Nationality: Turkey  

8. Duration of contract 

  12 months  



 

 

 

July 2019 Page 2 of 2 
d9b_awardnotice_en 

Living Ancient Towns – Asagipinar and 

Rusokastro  

9. Contracting authority  

Kirklareli District Directorate of Culture and Tourism 

Karakas Mah. Istasyon Cad.  

39100 Kırklareli merkez /Turkey  

 

10. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 

March 2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the 

Union's instruments for financing external action and Instrument for Pre-accession 

Assistance (IPA II) – the IPA II general regulation; 

 


